Low Power, Single-Supply
DIFFERENCE AMPLIFIER
©1996 Burr-Brown Corporation PDS-1353A Printed in U.S.A. November, 1996
®
FEATURES
● LOW QUIESCENT CURRENT: 160µA
● WIDE SUPPLY RANGE
Single Supply: 2.7V to 36V

Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) ............................................... +300°C
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGE
DRAWING TEMPERATURE
PRODUCT PACKAGE NUMBER (1) RANGE
INA132PA 8-Pin Plastic DIP 006 –40°C to +85°C
INA132P 8-Pin Plastic DIP 006 –40°C to +85°C
INA132UA SO-8 Surface-Mount 182 –40°C to +85°C
INA132U SO-8 Surface-Mount 182 –40°C to +85°C
NOTE: (1) For detailed drawing and dimension table, please see end of data
sheet, or Appendix C of Burr-Brown IC Data Book.ELECTROSTATIC
DISCHARGE SENSITIVITY
This integrated circuit can be damaged by ESD. Burr-Brown